

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY SENATOR Fields

- 1 Amend revised bill, page 2, line 14, strike "licensing services cash fund;"
2 and substitute "Colorado DRIVES vehicle services account in the
3 highway users tax fund;".
- 4 Page 2, lines 16 and 17, strike "licensing services cash fund;" and
5 substitute "Colorado DRIVES vehicle services account in the highway
6 users tax fund;".
- 7 Page 2, lines 18 and 19, strike "licensing services cash fund;" and
8 substitute "Colorado DRIVES vehicle services account in the highway
9 users tax fund;".
- 10 Page 2, line 27, strike "LICENSING SERVICES CASH FUND." and substitute
11 "COLORADO DRIVES VEHICLE SERVICES ACCOUNT IN THE HIGHWAY
12 USERS TAX FUND CREATED IN SECTION 42-1-211 (2).".
- 13 Page 1, strike line 102 and substitute "**COLORADO DRIVES VEHICLE**
14 **SERVICES ACCOUNT IN THE HIGHWAY USERS TAX FUND.**".

** ** ** ** **